508371200 02/02/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8418389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEWPORT LABORATORIES, INC.	12/21/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Postal Code:	56201	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
City:	WILLMAR	
Street Address:	1801 BIOTECH AVENUE NE	
Name:	VAXXINOVA US, INC.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9278999
Patent Number:	9504740
Patent Number:	10996222
Patent Number:	10968258
Application Number:	13385004
Application Number:	14507397
Application Number:	15533345
Application Number:	16118857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)305-1228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123051006

Email: dlagro@mrgiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DAVID PROVENCE

Address Line 1: 111 WASHINGTON AVENUE S., SUITE 700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0667.A00000US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L PROVENCE
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Provence, Reg#43,022/

PATENT 200 REEL: 066335 FRAME: 0274

508371200

DATE SIGNED: 02/02/2024

Total Attachments: 2
source=Merger & Name Change Certificates#page1.tif
source=Merger & Name Change Certificates#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066335 FRAME: 0275

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Merger

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 322C

Home Jurisdiction and Names of Merging Entities:

MINNESOTA: EPITOPIX, LLC

DELAWARE: NEWPORT LABORATORIES, INC.

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Surviving Entity:

DELAWARE: NEWPORT LABORATORIES, INC.

Name of Surviving Entity after Effective Date of Merger:

VAXXINOVA US, INC.

This certificate has been issued on: 12/21/2023

THE STATE OF THE S

Here Pinon Steve Simon

Secretary of State
State of Minnesota

PATENT

REEL: 066335 FRAME: 0276

<u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EPITOPIX, LLC", A MINNESOTA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "NEWPORT LABORATORIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VAXXINOVA US, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 6:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4965628 8100M SR# 20234292858

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



Authentication: 204893258

Date: 12-22-23

PATENT REEL: 066335 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 02/02/2024